## Decisions Under the Customs Acts



 $\mathbf{T}^{\mathrm{HE}}$  following decisions in interpretation of the Customs Tariff are published for public information :

Tariff Item No.	Decision				Record No.	
352 (b)	Valves— Concussion relief valves	• • • • •	•	•••	116 - 3/222/24	
		B.P.	M.F.N.	General		
416	Models specially suited for teaching agriculture, biology, building con- struction, drawing, engineering, mechanics, or physics	Free	•••	Free	116-20/72	
			B.P.	General		
448 (3)	Vitamins A & $D_3$ , synthetic, declared by a manufacturer that they will be repacked by him and labelled to indicate that they are intended for mixing with poultry foods		3%	3%	116-4/427/7	

PART I-DECISIONS IN INTERPRETATION OF THE TARIFF

PART II-INDEX TO DECISIONS

	Tariff Item No.		Goods		
			Models-		
416		· · ·	Teaching biology.		
	-		Valves-		
352 (b)	) [	Valves	Concussion relief.		
	La contra la		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

PART III-DECISIONS WHICH ARE CANCELLED

Tariff Item No.		Cancelled Decision			
416 416 416 416	Declaration	Models specially suited for teaching or physics. (See revised decision.) Plaster casts of anatomical subjects lectures. (See revised decision.) Cinema projectors imported by the undermentioned organizations			
416	Declaration	Workers Educational Association. Young Farmers Clubs—T/O 76. Y.M.C.A.—T/O 99. Cinematograph film projectors, including projection screens and sound reproducing apparatus for use			
416 448 (3) 448 (3)	Declaration Boots, etc Dry cleaners	therewith. Projectors for film strips on declaration, etc. Dryfast cement and solvent for attaching outsoles. Norte.—The decision in Tariff Order 115 on "Sanitone SS1000 textile stiffener" should have shown			
448 (3)		against it the following rates : B.P. $3\%$ General $3\%$ . Vitamins A & D <sub>3</sub> Poultry foods. (See revised decision.)			

Customs Department, Wellington, 22 July 1954. (Tariff Order 116)

1

J. P. D. JOHNSEN, Comptroller of Customs.

1997 Caling (Frid The Caling (Frid

## Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

**DURSUANT** to the Regulations Act 1936 notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under :

Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject Matter	Sérial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Póstáge 14d. Extra)
Orchard and Garden Diseases Act 1928 Poisons Act 1934	Plant Diseases Regulations 1954 Poisons (Licensing) Regulations 1951, Amendment No. 1	$1954/116\ 1954/117$	$21/7/54 \\ 21/7/54$	6d. 2d.
Cemeteries Act 1908	Cremation Regulations 1939, Amendment No. 3 Drug Tariff 1953, Amendment No. 3	$1954/118 \\ 1954/119$	$21/7/54 \\ 21/7/54$	2d. 2d.

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.